Boiled Water Notice Issued March 27, 2019 by the City of Ringgold. This only applies to the following streets and areas: Marilyn Circle, Abney Drive, Clearview Drive, Forest Drive, Boys Mountain Road, Creeksbend Drive, Creeksbend Lane, Inman Street, Jenkins Street, Mimosa Lane, Gordon Street, Hackett Street, Whitman Street, Ed Davis Road, Whitsett Street, Robbie Lane, Cooper Lane, White Oak Drive and Ooltewah Ringgold Road house numbers from 4093 to 4628. A water main break on Clearview Drive is under repair and should be back soon. Please read notice below and follow us on Facebook for updates and/or the City website at <a href="https://www.cityofringgoldga.gov">www.cityofringgoldga.gov</a>

## BOIL WATER NOTICE

## City of Ringgold Georgia

Due to the interruption of the water service in your area, by State law, we are required to issue a Boil Water Notice.

As a precautionary measure it is best to boil your water for one (1) minute for water being used for drinking or food consumption.

We assure you that we are doing everything possible to make sure your drinking water is as safe as possible for consumption.

Issued: DELIVERED MAR 27 2019

You will be notified within the next 24-36 hours if notice is lifted or extended. Thank you for your patience.

If you have any questions call Ringgold City Hall 706-935-3061.